Period Prices - 2023

Adjustment Period

December
November
October
September
August
July

June

May

April
March
February

January

Liquid Asphalt
(US Ton)

$637.50
$637.50
$637.50
$637.50
$625.00
$625.00
$662.50
$657.50
$660.00
$665.00
$665.00

$665.00

Diesel

$3.148
$3.410
$3.580
$3.751
$3.557
$3.087
$2.889
$2.826
$3.091
$3.274
$3.405

$3.830

Fuel

(Gallon)

Gasoline-87

$2.467
$2.597
$2.664
$3.032
$3.065
$2.975
$2.923
$2.852
$2.886
$2.684
$2.683

$2.767

Portland Cement
(US Ton)

$181.
$181.
$181.
$181.
$181.
$181.
$181.
$181.
$181.
$181.

$181.

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

$170.00

Steel PPI

422.0

420.3

436.7

442.1

448.0

451.8

459.9

461.3

456.8

446.4

442.3

437.6
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