Period Prices - 2023

Adjustment Period	Liquid Asphalt (US Ton)	Fuel (Gallon)		Portland Cement	Steel PPI
		Diesel	Gasoline-87	(US Ton)	
December	\$637.50	\$3.148	\$2.467	\$181.15	422.0
November	\$637.50	\$3.410	\$2.597	\$181.15	420.3
October	\$637.50	\$3.580	\$2.664	\$181.15	436.7
September	\$637.50	\$3.751	\$3.032	\$181.15	442.1
August	\$625.00	\$3.557	\$3.065	\$181.15	448.0
July	\$625.00	\$3.087	\$2.975	\$181.15	451.8
June	\$662.50	\$2.889	\$2.923	\$181.15	459.9
Мау	\$657.50	\$2.826	\$2.852	\$181.15	461.3
April	\$660.00	\$3.091	\$2.886	\$181.15	456.8
March	\$665.00	\$3.274	\$2.684	\$181.15	446.4
February	\$665.00	\$3.405	\$2.683	\$181.15	442.3
January	\$665.00	\$3.830	\$2.767	\$170.00	437.6